version of the "fortified roof" standard of the Insurance 44 

Institute for Business and Home Safety only after evaluation and 45 

certification by an Insurance Institute for Business and Home 46 

Safety certified evaluator. 47 

(3)  Total grants awarded for any insurable property shall 48 

not exceed Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00). 49 

SECTION 4.  As used in this act, the following terms shall 50 

have the meaning ascribed in this section, unless the context 51 

clearly requires otherwise: 52 

(a)  "Applicant" means any person who submits an 53 

application for a grant award from the association.